## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Department of Mining Civil Secretariat, J&K

- Subject: Nomination of Nodal Officer for Application Programming Interfaces (API) Setu.
- **Ref:** OM No. IT-SeMT0SeMT/4/2023 dated 16.05.2023, received from Information Technology Department.

## Government Order No: 23-JK(MNG) of 2023 Dated: 23 .05.2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Deputy Director, (Planning) as Nodal Officer for the Application Programming Interface-Setu (API) for implementation of the API framework in the Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir on the behalf of Mining Department.

## By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Amit Sharma) IAS Secretary to the Government Dated:23.05.2023

No: GM-MNG/197/2023-04 Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (JKL), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Director Archives, Archeology and Museums, J&K.
- 3. Deputy Director, Planning, Mining Department.
- 4. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, Information Technology Department.
- 5. Private Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Mining Department.
- 6. Government Order file (w.3.s.c).
- 7. Incharge Website, Mining Department.

(Aamir Ayaiz Rather)

Under Secretary to the Government